

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1484 OF 2009

THE COMM. OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND CUSTOMS APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S SURAT INDUCTION PVT. LTD. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the present matter is covered by the Circular dated 22.08.2019 bearing No.F.No.390/Misc./116/2017-JC issued by the Department of Revenue, Ministry of Finance.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed on the ground of low tax effect.

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

.....J.
(ANIRUDDHA BOSE)

New Delhi
October 17, 2019

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1484/2009

THE COMM. OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SURAT INDUCTION PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed order is placed on the file)